#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
DODINIOOIOIT I II L.	NEW AGGIGINMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
Gen	win Muller	12/16/2008

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co., KG
Street Address:	Flachsmarkstr. 8
City:	Blomberg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-32825

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29400466

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (603)624-1432

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-623-5111

Email: mmcnally@nhpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BOURQUE AND ASSOCIATES, PA

Address Line 1: 835 Hanover Street

Address Line 2: Suite 301

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104

NAME OF CURNITTED.	Desire L. Desires
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	THIELK-D068AX

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel J. Bourque, Esquire

Total Attachments: 5

source=THIELK-D068XX\_Assign#page1.tif source=THIELK-D068XX\_Assign#page2.tif source=THIELK-D068XX\_Assign#page3.tif source=THIELK-D068XX\_Assign#page4.tif source=THIELK-D068XX\_Assign#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026878 FRAME: 0547

OF \$40.00 29400466

BOURQUE & ASSOCIATES INTELL TUAL PROPER COMPANY:835 H OVER STREET



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



JANUARY 16, 2009

\*500756459/4\*

PTAS
BOURQUE & ASSOCIATES INTELLECTUAL PROPER
835 HANOVER STREET
SUITE 301
MANCHESTER, NH 03104

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/16/2009 REEL/FRAME: 022120/0300

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: THIELK-D068XX

ASSIGNOR:

MULLER, GERWIN DOC DATE: 12/16/2008

ASSIGNEE:

PHOENIX CONTACT GMBH & CO., KG FLACHSMARKTSTR. 8 BLOMBERG, GERMANY D-32825

SERIAL NUMBER: 29327403 FILING DATE: 11/05/2008

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: DISPLAY AND CONTROL PANEL FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICES

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

USPTO 1/16/2009 8:52:52 PM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

BOURQUE & ASSOCIATES INTELL TUAL PROPER COMPANY:835 H OVER STREET

022120/0300 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

4/004

Fax Server

BOURQUE & ASSOCIATES INTELL' TUAL PROPER COMPANY:835 H OVER STREET

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 01/16/2009 500756459

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

**ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	
Gerwin Muller	12/16/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co., KG
Street Address:	Flachsmarktstr. 8
City:	Blomberg
State/Country:	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-32825

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29327403	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(603)624-1432

Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(603)623-5111

Email:

mmcnally@nhpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

**BOURQUE & ASSOCIATES INTELLECTUAL PROPER** 

Address Line 1:

835 HANOVER STREET

Address Line 2:

**SUITE 301** 

Address Line 4:

MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: THIELK-D068XX

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel J. Bourque, Esquire

Total Attachments: 2

source=THIELK-D068XX\_Assign#page1.tif source=THIELK-D068XX\_Assign#page2.tif

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Gerwin Müller, residing at Holzkoppelweg 33, Gebaude 70, Kiel, Germany D24118, hereby sell and assign to Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co. KG, a Company under the laws of Germany having a principal place of business at Flachsmarktstr. 8, Blomberg, Germany D-32825 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights of trade secret and copyright, in all works associated therewith, along with the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to my invention in

Display and Control Panel for Electronic Devices

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefore filed on November 5, 2008 and identified as Serial Number 29/327,403 and Attorney Docket Number THIELK-D068XX, and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to make such assignment, and agree for myself and my executors and administrators that I will, at the expense of said Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co. KG, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, execute all applications for copyright registration, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co. KG, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and copyright protection for said invention in the United states, its territories and all foreign countries.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co. KG, its successors and assigns.

Gerwin Müller		Date: A61208	
WITNESSES: Signature	GERD WITT Rink Name	16.12.08 Date	
Signature	AXEL PRAYE	16.12.08	

PATENT REEL: 026878 FRAME: 0552

RECORDED: 09/09/2011